12-00-	2001				
FORM PTO-1596	3ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
1-31-92	Patent and Trademark Office				
Docket No.: 50277-1769 101905	5898				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto:					
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): /// /3/8/	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
AMIT GANESH, EKREM SOYLEMEZ, BENOUT DAGEVI	LLE Name: Oracle Corporation				
	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	3/1				
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
	Street Address: 500 Oracle Parkway				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name					
Other	City: Redwood State/Country CA ZIP: 94065				
Execution Date: 11/7/01, 11/12/01, 11/7/01	Additional name(s) & address(es) attacked? Yes				
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concern.					
Document should be mailed:	o. Total number of applications and patents involved.				
Name: HICKMAN PALERMO TRUONG & BECKER LL	P 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00				
Internal Address:	∑ Enclosed				
internal Address.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 1600 Willow Street	8. Deposit account number:				
Silect / tudiess.	50-1302				
City: San Jose State: CA Zip: 95125	30 1302				
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
of the original document.					
Brian D. Hickman, Registration No. 35,894	November 1 \$2001				
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	Signature Date				
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:				

EXPRESS MAIL NO. EL734971114US

CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)

No.: 50277-1769 (OID# 2000-196-01)

In consideration	of good and valu	lable consideration, the	receipt of which is he	reby acknowledged, <u>WE</u>		
the undersioned	I. AMIT GANESH	AMIT GANESH, EKREM SOYLEMEZ and BENOIT DAGEVILLE hereby sell, assign,				
	Oracle Corpor					
	1					
a corporation of	Delaware	having a principal	place of business at	500 Oracle Parkway		
Redwood Sho	xes, California 9	4065	1 21 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	("Assignee"). Ind interest for the United		
		n and to any and all im	provements that are di	sclosed in the application		
for the United S	tates patent that					
	_X_will	be filed concurrently wi	th this assignment, or			
	was	s filed on	, and a	and assigned		
	S	erial Number		, and assigned		
and is entitled	TECHNIQUE	ES FOR RESUMING	A TRANSACTION	AFTER AN ERROR		
patent application said improvement United States a from the filing of the same agree to its own name; a successors, as Assignment, the other patent appatterney; committee undersigned its successors, improvements.	ons that have beents; and in and to and all foreign countries said Assigned and that, when reconsigns, and legal relations on any nunicate to said A direlating to said assigns, or represent of the said for vesting tit	o all original and reissue intries on said improventes application; emay apply for and recquested, without charge epresentatives, to carry il execute all divisional, and all said improvements and the lesentatives in securing a	e United States and all patents that have be nents; and in and to all eive a patent or patent to, but at the expense out in good faith the incontinuing, substitute, ents; execute all assign, assigns, and representatory thereof; and geand maintaining properts, and all applications for the patents.	foreign countries on any of een or shall be issued in the I rights of priority resulting as for said improvements in e of, said Assignee, its intent and purpose of this renewal, reissue, and all iments and powers of entatives all facts known to inerally assist said Assignee repatent protection for said for patents and all patents		
assignment, gr conveyed has a expressed is po Inventor:	ant, mortgage, lic been made to oth pasessed by the u		nt affecting the rights and that full right to c			
Date	11///		Mama: AAUT CA	MECH		
ひのに			Name: AMIT GA	NC3F		

S . 9

7812389850

ORACLE Corporation

Mov is di il:32a

50277-1769 (OID 2000-196-01)

-2-

11/07/01 Date Name: BENOIT DAGEVILLE

50277-1769 (OID 2000-196-01)

-3-

7 . q

7812389850

RECORDED: 11/13/2001

ORACLE Corporation

Nov 12 01 11:338

PATENT REEL: 012334 FRAME: 0134